

NET30		Freight Terms: FOB Destination DDITIONAL TERMS	Ship Via: US MAIL S AND CONDIT	PCC: S FIONS MA	PO Date: 08/24/2023 Y BE LISTED A	08/3 <i>*</i>	End Date: 1/2024 END OF THE	PO Metho DG PURCHASE		Dispatch: Dispatch Via Print ER.	Rev Dt: t
Vendor:	or: WORKQUEST 1011 E 53rd St AUSTIN TX 78751 United States				Ship To:			1P16 - Houston Region 2110 E. Governors Circle Houston TX 77092 United States			
	r ID: 1741976051 1 200						Ship To Attention: Bill To:			ca C Hernandez Jackson Avenue n TX 78731 d States	
Purchaser: Phone:	512/46	65-4181									
Fax:	Fax: 512/465-5641										
Email:	jason.a	adams@txdmv.gov					Bill To Ema	il:	DMV_	_FIN-INVOICES@	TxDMV.gov
2155.441 Initial Servi FY21 09/0 FY22 09/0 FY23 09/0 FY25 09/0 Change Or Change Or Change or needs dicta writing with Payment: Payment w itemized in invoices re duplicate ir company n in a timely correct invo	t sources ice Term 1/2020 1/2021 1/2022 1/2023 1/2023 1/2024 rders: ders will ate chan a Purch voice sh electror ceived a twoices, name (as manner. bice, wh	Code, Title 8, Chap n: September 1, 202 to 08/31/2021 unde to 08/31/2022 unde to 08/31/2023 unde to 08/31/2023 unde to 08/31/2024 unde to 08/31/2025 be allowed only if u ages. All changes sh hase Order Change ade in accordance w nowing the purchase nic invoices shall be at the email address please do not send s it appears on the in . TxDMV will not inc ichever is later. I not be issued to a lotes (Advance Pay	20 through Aug r PO #0000008 r PO #0000001 r PO #0000011 r PO #0000013 unforeseen con- nall be in the sc Notice (POCN with the Texas I e order number sent to DMV_1 will be filed for other copies o nvoice) and the sur any penalty vendor without	ust 31, 203 3681 615 3219 ditions aris ope of orig) issued b Prompt Pa , payee ID FIN-INVOI f this invoi purchase for late pa a current	21 with option to se such as, but no ginal work. No vei y TxDMV Purcha yment Act, TGC, ., remit to addres CES@txdmv.gov erence and you v ce via regular ma order number in yment if payment Texas Identificati	renew f bt limite bal cha sing Se Subtitle s, and p (note: vill rece iil, fax o the sub i smac	or four one-ye d to, increasin ange orders sh iction. e F, Chapter 2 ohone number There is an ur ive a receipt c r other means ject line to assi le in 30 days c	ar terms ag or decreas hall be permi 251. Vendor r on invoice. hderscore "_ onfirmation o s. On emails sist in identif	sing qu tted. A Vendc " betw email. for ele ying a	uantities or if the de Il change orders m submit one copy o ors may submit an een DMV and FIN) To avoid the confu ectronic invoices, in nd processing you	epartment hust be in f a correct electronic). All ision of hclude the r invoices
Quantity(ies): Quantity(ies): Quantities are estimated: TxDMV does not guarantee to purchase any minimum or maximum quantity. TxDMV reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity(ies) of the purchase order at the same original terms and conditions. The vendor will be notified in writing by purchase order change notice of any requirements for any increased or decreased quantity(ies). Delivery: Delivery of goods shall be in accordance with the delivery requirements of this purchase order, any underlying or associated contract for the goods being purchased and any other requirements set for by TxDMV or state law. Upon delivery, the bill of lading shall include at a minimum the following									se order ie goods		
	information: TxDMV Division and Contact Name, TxDMV Purchase Order number, Delivery Address, Vendor contact information and return address.										
							Authorized S	Signature			

Lann, Adams, MS, CTCM, CTCD

08/28/2023



If the vendor has an updated delivery schedule or more accurate delivery date, the vendor shall notify the TxDMV contact immediately. Enter any other special delivery requirements.									
Additionally, this Purchase Order is governed by the Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions, which can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors.									
Monica Hern	tract Monitor: andez andez@txdmv.gov								
Vendor Cont JD Fripp jfripp@worko 832-379-310	quest.com								
NOTE: On-Site Points of Contact and Regional Service Center Managers do not have the authority to request additional services outside the scope of the contact or make changes to the scope or terms of the contract. Any and all changes to the scope of the contract must be requested of and authorized by Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Headquarters Facilities Services in writing (email is allowed) prior to a change in service.									
- NOTE: On-Site Points of Contact and Regional Service Center Managers in Houston and Fort Worth may call out for porter services for their designated area up to the maximum shown in the contract and cannot exceed available amounts through the duration of the contract period. Any additionally requested needs must be authorized in writing (email is allowed) by Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Headquarters Facilities Services.									
- Note: Porter and Floor/Carpet Cleaning Services are to be requested on an as-needed basis. Only On-Site Points of Contact from Houston and Fort Worth may request porter services for their designated areas. Floor/Carpet Services shall be requested by Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Headquarters Facilities Services only and must be in writing (email is allowed).									
				allowed).					
Headquarter	s Facilities Services only and i	must be in w	vriting (email is						
	s Facilities Services only and Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service			allowed). Quantity: 12.0000	UOM: MO	Unit Price: \$7,799.45000	Extended Amt: \$93,593.40	Due Date: 08/24/2023	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 Contract ID	S Facilities Services only and Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center	must be in w	vriting (email is Class/Item:	Quantity:	MO <u>ReqID:</u>	\$7,799.45000 \$6			
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1	S Facilities Services only and Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center	must be in w	vriting (email is Class/Item:	Quantity:	MO	\$7,799.45000 \$6	\$93,593.40	08/24/2023	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 <u>Contract ID</u> 000008681	S Facilities Services only and Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center	nust be in w PCA: 30103	vriting (email is Class/Item:	Quantity:	MO <u>ReqID:</u>	\$7,799.45000 S 3785	\$93,593.40	08/24/2023	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 <u>Contract ID</u> 000008681	E Facilities Services only and the Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center	nust be in w PCA: 30103	vriting (email is Class/Item:	Quantity:	MO <u>ReqID:</u>	\$7,799.45000 S 3785	\$93,593.40	08/24/2023	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 <u>Contract ID</u> 0000008681 Term: Septe	s Facilities Services only and in Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center	nust be in w PCA: 30103 31, 2024	vriting (email is Class/Item: 910/39	Quantity: 12.0000	MO <u>ReqID:</u> 0000013	\$7,799.45000 Sa 3785 Item Tota	\$93,593.40	08/24/2023 \$93,593.40 \$93,593.40	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 <u>Contract ID</u> 000008681	Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center mber 1, 2023 through August Line Description: Floor Cleaning Services -	nust be in w PCA: 30103	vriting (email is Class/Item:	Quantity:	MO <u>ReqID:</u>	\$7,799.45000 S 3785	\$93,593.40	08/24/2023 \$93,593.40 \$93,593.40 Due Date:	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 <u>Contract ID</u> 0000008681 Term: Septe Line-Sch:	Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center mber 1, 2023 through August Line Description: Floor Cleaning Services - Houston Regional Service	nust be in w PCA: 30103 31, 2024 PCA:	Class/Item: 910/39 Class/Item:	Quantity: 12.0000	MO <u>ReqID:</u> 0000013 UOM:	\$7,799.45000 Sa 3785 Item Tota Unit Price:	\$93,593.40 chedule Total al for Line # 1 Extended Amt:	08/24/2023 \$93,593.40 \$93,593.40	
Headquarter	Line Description: Janitorial Services - Houston Regional Service Center mber 1, 2023 through August Line Description: Floor Cleaning Services - Houston Regional Service Center	nust be in w PCA: 30103 31, 2024 PCA:	Class/Item: 910/39 Class/Item:	Quantity: 12.0000	MO <u>ReqID:</u> 0000013 UOM: UNT	\$7,799.45000 Sa 3785 Item Tota Unit Price: \$1.00000	\$93,593.40 chedule Total al for Line # 1 Extended Amt:	08/24/2023 \$93,593.40 \$93,593.40 Due Date:	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 <u>Contract ID</u> 0000008681 Term: Septe Line-Sch:	Example 2 Services only and a services only and a services - Houston Regional Service Center Example 1, 2023 through August Line Description: Floor Cleaning Services - Houston Regional Service Center Example 2	nust be in w PCA: 30103 31, 2024 PCA:	Class/Item: 910/39 Class/Item:	Quantity: 12.0000	MO <u>ReqID:</u> 0000013 UOM:	\$7,799.45000 Si 3785 Item Tota Unit Price: \$1.00000 Si	\$93,593.40 chedule Total al for Line # 1 Extended Amt: \$3,403.92	08/24/2023 \$93,593.40 \$93,593.40 Due Date: 08/24/2023	
Headquarter Line-Sch: 1-1 Contract ID 0000008681 Term: Septe Line-Sch: 2-1 Contract ID 0000008681 Term: Septe Strip and Wa	Example 2 Services only and a services only and a services - Houston Regional Service Center Example 1, 2023 through August Line Description: Floor Cleaning Services - Houston Regional Service Center Example 2	nust be in w PCA: 30103 31, 2024 PCA: 30103	Class/Item: 910/39 Class/Item:	Quantity: 12.0000	MO <u>ReqID:</u> 0000013 UOM: UNT <u>ReqID:</u>	\$7,799.45000 Sa 3785 Item Tota \$1.00000 Sa 3785	\$93,593.40 chedule Total al for Line # 1 Extended Amt: \$3,403.92	08/24/2023 \$93,593.40 \$93,593.40 Due Date: 08/24/2023	



Line-Sch: 3-1	Line Description: Day Porter Service (Part- Time) - Houston Regional Service Center.	PCA: 30103	Class/Item: 910/39	Quantity: 956.0000	uom: Hr	Unit Price: \$27.05000	Extended Amt: \$25,859.80	Due Date: 08/24/2023	
<u>Contract ID</u> 000000868 ⁻	_				<u>ReqID:</u> 0000013	3785	Schedule Total	\$25,859.80	
Term: September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024 Estimated Hours: 956 Proposed Hourly Rate: \$27.05 Item Total for Line # 3 \$25,859.80									
Total PO Amount \$122,857.12									
All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.									
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors									